
1.fl«fm<PR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3i'aftaf ~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fclsfm~ 3i'aftaf~IKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.p:flur'Q'Ct ~~Wi/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1J::ifur'Q'Ct ~~ 'trJ.{TlT-~CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RJO&q;fdlj~l'i/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

f.f3f(m ~E~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER .., .. 

MM#10 

fG;rtcp I Ot. 12.11.2024 

1.fl«f ~ ~ <P't JiR 'ij- f.l~R!~d ~ ~ ~ {-~ ~ 3tl1dl~1lJG ~ Fli'aGIQ 3fTlffiffi <P't "Gffifi m On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. 

Sl. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

escription 

wmf/ 

I Period for 
downloading: ~ 14.11.2024, 10.00 
~/hrs. 'ij-fto ~ 21.11.2024, 23.00 
~lhrs. 

Jmtfrl:ft, cflQ=tiQ=ti'f11 c);~~ lfGI'..roiG1 ~ Jmtfr1:ft ~ lllfGI'-~IG1 <rcP 311QIC1411<4'1G1 ~JiQ' tncR 

~ ~ ~ I Providing emergency backup power supply from Vertical Mixer Substation to RPP 

Phase II Substation at RPP, VSSC. 

02/50f2024-25 12.11.2024 
VSSC/CMGIE02150/2024-25 Dated 12.11.2024 

~11 .40 'd'R91Lakhs 

3 I months 

~2,800.00 

I Bid darffications: 
~ 15.11.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. 
'ij-fto ~ 22.11.2024, 12.00 
~lhrs. 

I Receipt of I Opening of 
tenders: ~ 25.11.2024 <P) tenders: ~ 27.11.2024 <P) 
23.00 ~lhrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~~ 'lfllT~tl$trcrr JOJH491 Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ q;) PI~R1R9<'1 ~ q;) Wf 'Cf5'FlT ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

-w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

"Q"Ia. 

I 
Note: 

Gfitb. 

¥iH<i'? I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ U~cft(f){OI "$t ~ fcrfZT ~ fQOO ft:r 
em ~ Ql~qR9 ~ ma ~ ~ cffiR ~ 
\3 fffi Rg(i I"J'til{ m em .ad'l ~\JI"''cp ~ ~ wr 
~"GI'RT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR ~ ~. ~ ~ "$t "ffi1ffi ~ 
mmf ~ 40% ~ Cf>ll "1" tiT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. m ~ ~. ~ ~ "$t "ffiTRi ~ 
mmr ~ 60%~ Cf>ll "1" tiT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii.~~~. ~mmr ~mmr~ 
80% ~ Cf>ll "1" tiT/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

umuT/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~ CfR' ~ fij;tn \ifTT{ I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~~ ~~ 
~ ~ "GIRT ~ UJOJIOI45l "$t 
uJOJrfUr<'1 -ma-r 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ tnfb:IT '[RT 'GI'RT m cp'f ~ 
Ul"IIOI45l ~ ~ t)cllQ'tl UAIOI45l (Wc1 
'!R~ ~ ~ a"''loqlffiQ, 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. m ~ ~ JmJ<:r~ mrcr iJl fclq<1~4l'<01 m ~ ~ ~~ ~ m ~~~I 
Similar works shall mean electrification of building OR nature of work similar to 
the title of work. 

ii. fcm{ 111.t · cpr ~. qi«!RtCt? ~ · 7% ma "$t m~ ~ . 
~ 1R ~ mmf ~ CfcP m urRT ~. m,*ic$1 TTUAT cpr:f m m "$t fctftr ~ 
~ ~ 1'1 ~eft (f){ 01 "$t 3ifcm fctftr CfcP "$t \5ITlt I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-QRR q1>8y;qa ~~~~ Ct?I<OlfRl<'1 ~'QBffiTJJ{fqi¢'1 ~~~~mrrr' 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

3f:FaroT ~ 'ffilll Applicable only ~ ~ ~ cj\Jft(f){OI ~ "$t 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ ~ ma I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\lft(f){OI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration . 



~/c. "ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
citlcftCf>af ~ -qrn ~ -rrr ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ \3fmr crf Cfm ~ (&J\ri'k1<H 50 kW) ~ 
~~~ ~f<l~ICI'Ix <11~-a-=B mr~1 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ ~RI~Ii:Pix Clft 
Q~lfflld uft!f I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. MGJ ~ il 4Gft<pC1 Cf~ MGJ ~ ~ wr ~ ~ MGJ ~'&11~\11 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO -rtT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~cilfll~<! ~ '51\3;:ki'r;s fcP'm "'T m 
~I~ qGftcpxUI 'Clft~ \344Ck1 acil*ll~c ll~~~l ~-i)cij~~f.ifcmr~~mffi 
~~ra~e;s"Cf))~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed In the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. Mm ~'&l~~w· em '51\:Fiffi;s <PB 11Bf ~ Ptf<l~ICf>lx q;) ~ ~ 1t 'Qf-1" ~ m \l~TC.VITI f.lf<l~ICf>lx 
~ ~ ~ 1J"lt ~'&lla\11 "ffi4'!HR'( fcmrT ~ *!Ctl I fCl d ~ ~I "tJf?t "41m TftiT fcp "ij 31 I cp~q¢(11 
"Cf)) ~ "%'1 em~ m ~ ~ q;) ~ FcP-rrr \liTC.VIT 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a} ~'* ~ m~ \344Ck1 ~ 1 il Fclf.li?t~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \5fJ1T ~. litrT ~ \5fJ1T 1 ~ 'Gfl1T 
~ tffi91 ~. cflQ*IQ*I.al, ~. fdx;q;:j(1~- 695 022 ~";:fPl'tR~ 3!~C1 ~~\ii"Rt 
~ ~ rm ~ 3!:wfilC1 ~ ~ \ifRt ~ ~ ~ ~ il \5fJ1T ~ ~~ ~ \5fJ1T ~. 
~ ~ ~ "CP't Jffi1z:r fM4 ~ 180 ~ C1CP ~ Wfi I "tJf?t ~. ~ ~ ~ il tRt \lfTCft ~"d) 
MGJ-3{f cpl ~ ~ ~ Oicpc{lcp{UI fcp"qr \liTC.VIT 3fR" ~ P!fcl ~lcp I off ~ ~ ~ Clft CfltRfi 
fcr~ ~~I ~8cts;'if.'li:P ~ ll Clft ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ "(1ll'1(f I~ il \fC Wf zytT Cl'xqCll8 Ql"iQ*IQ'"i{ ~ q;) Ql"iQfiQ~{ ~ 3fTUR" ~I 
"\3wql1 ~ cfGftcpxUI tll4101431 -rtT ~ ~ ~ ~~ I ~ ~ ml1 \JWT GiTt 
{Wcfi~~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ I 6'~¢f>qe ~ ~ PlaS<IJ<1q -rtT 
Ql"iQ*IQ'"i{ A311(1q ~~~ ~f.1cprq"~\if"Rt cfGftcpxUI tll4101431 ~~~~~I 
tll4101431 ~cp't~faf4/ ~ ~~faf4C1CP~~~ ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

1. a)~ em~ m~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fR ~ <m "tiT~~. \Jq 'tr£JR, frmfur "QCf 
3fF&fUT 'tr~ -~. cftlNtQ*l~. ~ $ cf>IQfaq it, "GiQt "ffCP Ql ~. ~I m tmc q;l ~ 
~. ~ ~ "lRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ <P't f.tqo taf?:r ~ ~ <m "tiT~~ ~u ~ 
~~<P't"GllCtt~ m~ <m ~cfRtR ~~~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ 'cl"fT'Rf~ ~we em wen ct>"<{~qlcl Ql4Q*1Ql4{ ~ <m Ql4Q'8Ql4{ ~ J-~TUR ~ 1 
~~ cjGf)q;{OIIO!Ji10145l "tiT tiGflCfHOIIOIJOliOI45l ~'Qu 5{6fi) ~ *!Rldl'j\81"< 31'j~lOllfClld ~ma 
~ m-~~ i34l;fCk1 ~'~'~l410145l ctt ~ -ma \jq "tr£JR, ~ "QCf ~aror "tr~-~. 
cflQ*lQ'B~. ~. ffi~q'id[-<lOl $ Q)ll1ktQ ~~~qft~~<matrr~tR"tlT~~ 
~m-~1 ~~~ctt~~<matrr~tR"tlT~~~-ma~~~ 
~m ~cfRtR~~<m ~fcl><:rr~1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ Qft ~~em Wcre ~U ~ ~ ct>"<~qlcl ~fcl~IQ)I;{l qft ctq;oflcp'1 "QCf qlfCli~Q) 
~~~I aq;;;ftcp') "QCi qlfCli~Q) ~ ~ 'GfR tR ~ ~ mfiarr I l!et!iQ)'1 ~~I 
aq;;;ftcp') "QCi qlfUI~Q) ~$ lletliCfH $~. Plfcl~IQ)I"< ID'"<T~~~ <Hdl~\lflem~~ 
~ ~aror ~ ~ 1 '11?; "4Tl1lrrm ~ cpT{ ~ $Q"dT l4Hci'? <m1FT ~ <P«fi m w ~ "iRUT ~ 
31«ftQ)I-< ~ <tt wtMT 3{R ~ mmcrr <m ~ ctt mwrrr ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
~ ~ ~~~IQ)I?i <m ~ ~ <ft "GTTt.Mt> em 3fWT ~. ~ ~ ~~~1ct>1?i ~ ~ ~ m 
~&JUT -a~ aq;4lct>'1 'let~iQ)'1 $ "ciRR ~ "QT"Q"~ 3{R ~ ~r.mif $ ~ JiT1T <P't ~ 
<P'tWQlfil 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ >afcl~IQ)I-< <P't 6fl1"RT ~em ~l'ill~'1 TTTW ~ qRqfda fcl><:rr ~~ ~ ~ ~ tR. ~ 
warr 'GI"l1T ~ qfxqfda fcl?m ~ 1 ~ ~ $ ~~we m-11ll1cll ~. «ft<pRt 'Q?f' ~ ~ 
ctt ~ $ Qt; ~. ~ tR ~ 1f{ ~ 'cl"fTTCf Qft 2% ~ tR 3fWT ~l'ill~'1 TTTW ~ ~ 
fl~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ Plfcl~lct?lx, Ptfcl~IQ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ Pta~rct>, ~Ql4Gfl I 'tf~. ~Ql4~ I ~ 'tfijR, 
~Ql4Jl-=tiFcl~rQI~~Pillx-~ 1 ~GftP!llx-~ 1 ~GftPtllx-~ 1 ~\lftPtllx-~ ct>'T wf ~ w 
m~. ~ em ~&fUr CfR" 1 cffil:rR warr ~ w ~. 'tiFcl<trct> r?i 1'tllfum ~ allfcR:rct> ~ "ct>l, 
warrcpRUTf~. ~w ~~~ ~~~~ ~. warr "1£ll'qrx ~ ~. ~-~ 
tR ~ m:ftarr ~ ~~ ~if mmft ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "gcRf ~ "ct>l 31rqS<£l<fi 
31:Jl0tl~"1 ~-qm'WC(f~W~ ~cft~1 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l.fl«'f~~~ 3fR~~ ~ct>lx ct>xqqlttl ~~m~ ~~"ct>l~ 
~ ~ mm ;fflf ~ ~ "ct>W q)RUT ~ ~ ~ m W'C(f ~ ~3IT q;) ~~em ~ 
~~I mfi Ptfcl~l Q W ~ "S<Rif em 'IXT ~ q;«fi m "liT~ -smf mii Ptf<l~lct>lx gm ~ WC 
cft~t 31:@lct>R ~cft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.fR"ff w ~ ct>'T 3fR ~ ~ :@lcmx Cf>{qq ldl ~ "ct>Ff ~"GiRt~~~ "Cf5l1f eJ;r if 
q~qc11 1 m Cf5"¢ ct>'T 11Billl q;1tt em 'lfi ~ ~ ~ ~ PtRl~lct>lx ~ ~~ il ~ 'lfi ~ ~ 
CfRTITI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~w~ct>'T 3iR~f.'tfcRJ~ c:tHqqr<:'ll ~~em~~~m~M tWT 
"Cf>T 'Rftct>lx ~em~~~ am Ptfcl~lct>lx em~~~ 1R Wt Cf5"¢ ~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ w ~~ il m:q'af m ~ar ~ ~ ~ 'lfi qar-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 6Ch~1x fGRR qar
~ "Cf>B ctft ct>l~l~l ctft ~ ~ IDXT ~ ctft 11{ ~ 31~¢1{ ~eft ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~Cf>lx Cf>{qql<:'ll ~ mcrn ID~HP1ll"-~ tR "\3fRT Cf>'T \Jllqq(d) ~ ~ ~ mcrrql 
"ct>lm~~cm~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. Pt~&l, ~ w 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ qft 3iftrn fM=4 ~ "CI»J-~-"CI»J120 ~ crq; ~ 
tWft1 ~ q;){ f.t~&IC6H ~ ~ ~ ~ 3{tFI1 ~ Cfilffi "ffirr ~liT~ ctft ~ ~ 
~~ 1t wu q~q cf.:t qmu t U~T ~~. ~HCf) l'l em ~q; l'l ~ t m 'ft\(q;l\( flr.:rr ~ 
~ m \3"QTli 'Q"'l" ~ tr~ ~ flr.:rr (ftfRJ un:rr ~ $ so % ~ wRI~Id) q;r ~ 
'81TA q;r ~ ~ t1 ~. Pt~&lq;l\( em q;-rq ctft g'1f.m&l 1t ~ -AA <tft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1a. ~ ~ f.lufq ~ ~. ~ Pl~~lct>l{f ~ mq ~ "CP"m fcrx:rn.m~n 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. PI~~ICf)F{ ~~'C[Cf~ll~~~. ~. \3JII~tli , mn-~. w:r~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. Clct>~ Cf'1 ~ t" mq .alGft ~'8 c!l -q ~oe\Jft Q'8 c!l ~ q 101 q~lcb'hrffn::rt ~ ~ \5fRt ~ 1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3Q" mtrcf, :R'JQ<Rifl~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



d<P4"1Pl-qlffll~q; ~ t-~ f.h•Rt§ld c;~~uaS?~I t-m qft w 1lfct mmr qft smtr. ~ ~ 
wtl ~ PI ~G I (f) I{!' q;) ~t<ftfd fcWqJ '!fiWTI I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. 'Q"$ aiR ts ~ mR ~ ~ ~ &m 'Gf1iT ~ 1'f'Q' "CPn:f ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~mtxmffim~mu~~T'f'Q'~ ~l"il014~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'Qffill~~ ~~~Clm~ 4~AIOI cm"CPn:fmcm G'Rilal:lft wnur I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1\;ft ~ ID'U 'Gf1iT q:;rql ~ ~ UBIU14~ elSll{~ ~ ~ cmcT lTm ~ UBIU14::~l ~ ~ m 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~u ~ ?>i$~1if ~ cll~ff~ ctt ma 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~~~~cj\lftcp'{OI~'$tma(m1l~l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~Q)'t~~~~-1~~~dR~~~\3fffi~ct~~~~ 
cfm;:r~m1hrr~)Q?'$t~ uRht<&ctl ~~~iffi~cvrm'$t~ w~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ ~~~afR' I PAN /TAN details. 

9. GltlRT \illlT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~Q)'t {C'tR@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. ufil{~el cj\;f)cp'{OI ~AIOI4~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. 31fd~CR1 ~ ~ ~ m 'd) I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

+'16C'Ql):Of-;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ em~~~~~~ l{Bl{~l{A{ ~l41014~. f.ifcmr~cttfrrrmfctftr ~~emm~~. 0T.T 
'tfm1. f.ll:rliJT ~ ~arur 'tf'J.fllT- ~. ~ mxr~ 3fa'ftar ~. ~. ~ tft.arr .. fdx;q;:jctg;'{A -
695022, m ~ 4?1qfclq ll~W~~mmtfficmu ~~I ~f.=rfcro~Q)'t~ 
fMq JfR ~em tiT~~ ~ij ~em mi IDa~~ ctt 'GITCft ~. 'd)~ em~ 'ffR 1R 
31~<pd ~ '\iiT'CtfiT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


	NITE0250
	SKMBT_36324111312150



